IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

PETSMART, INC.,

Petitioner,

vs.

THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT COURT OF THE
STATE OF NEVADA IN AND
FOR THE COUNTY OF CLARK;
AND THE HONORABLE
TIMOTHY D. WILLIAMS,
DISTRICT JUDGE,

Respondents,

and

JAMES TODD; AND RAPHAELA TODD,

Real Parties in Interest,

Case No. 82454

Electronically Filed Mar 19 2021 11:53 a.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIRM NAME AND ADDRESS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Thomas W. Askeroth, counsel for Real Parties in Interest in the above-captioned matter, has a new firm affiliation. Thomas W. Askeroth is now affiliated with Claggett & Sykes Law Firm.

Page 1 of 3

The new address, telephone number, fax number and email address are as follows:

4101 Meadows Lane, Suite 100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89107

(702) 655-2346 – Telephone

(702) 655-3763 - Facsimile

tom@claggettlaw.com - Email

Please direct all future correspondence and documents to Claggett & Sykes Law Firm.

Dated this 19th day of March 2021.

CLAGGETT & SYKES LAW FIRM

/s/ Thomas W. Askeroth

Thomas W. Askeroth Nevada Bar No. 11513 4101 Meadows Lane, Suite 100

Las Vegas, Nevada 89107

Telephone: (702) 655-2346 Facsimile: (702) 655-3763

tom@claggettlaw.com

 $Real\ Parties\ in\ Interest,$

James Todd and Raphaela Todd

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I electronically filed the foregoing **NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIRM NAME AND ADDRESS** with the Nevada

Supreme Court on the 19th day of March, 2021. Electronic Service of the foregoing document shall be made in accordance with the Master Service List as follows:

Petitioner, PetSmart, Inc.

Michael L. Amaro (Amaro Baldwin, LLP) Lane S. Kay (Law Offices of Lane S. Kay)

I further certify that the foregoing document was <u>emailed</u> to the following:

Honorable Timothy D. Williams, District Judge Eighth Judicial District Court, Department XVI dept16lc@clarkcountycourts.us

/s/ Jade Askeroth

Jade Askeroth, an employee of Claggett & Sykes Law Firm